

2020-21 Tuition & Fees Schedule*

Career & Technical Education							
	Resident		Non-	-Resident			
Tuition Costs (per clock hour)	\$	2.44	\$	9.78			
Financial Aid Fee (per clock hour)	\$	0.24	\$	0.97			
Capital Improvement Fee (per clock hour)	\$	0.12	\$	0.48			
Technology Fee (per clock hour)	\$	0.12	\$	0.48			
Total Tuition & Fees (per clock hour)	\$	2.92	\$	11.71			
Lab Fee (per enrollment period)	VARIES BY PROGRAM						
Registration Fee (per enrollment period)	\$	25.00	\$	25.00			
Student Activity Fee (per enrollment period)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00			

Adult General Education						
(Resident & Non-Resident Fees are the same)						
Tuition Costs (per semester/half year)	\$	45.00				
Registration Fee (per semester/half year)	\$	25.00				
Student Activity Fee (per semester/half year)	\$	20.00				

Other Fees (As Applicable)						
Initial TABE Assessment	\$	20.00				
Class Schedule Change**	\$	15.00				
Copy of Official Transcript	\$	5.00				
Replacement Certificate of Diploma	\$	15.00				
Replacement ID Badge	\$	5.36				
Replacement Parking Decal	\$	5.36				
**Fee waived if change due to achievement of req	uired Wond	derlic/TABE results				

^{*} Student fees, including tuition, are subject to change by the Florida Legislature and Haney administration.

NOTE: Registration and Student Activity fees are NON-REFUNDABLE.